
                                       Belleville Invitational
                                       Belleville High School
                                        Belleville, Wisconsin
                                         September 18, 2021
                                           
                            Results provided by AccuRace Timing Services
                                       www.accuracetiming.com
                                           
                               **** Boys' Varsity 5000 Meter Run ****
                                           
  Place TmPl Bib#  Name                          Gr  Team                           Time    Pace     
  ===== ==== ====  ============================= ==  ============================== ======= ===== 
      1    1 5638  Carter Scholey                10  Belleville                     17:41.5  5:42 
      2    2 6070  Tom Nelson                    11  New Glarus/Monticello          17:52.8  5:46 
      3    3 6064  Evan Guenther                 12  New Glarus/Monticello          18:24.1  5:56 
      4    4 5884  Nathan Simon                  11  Holy Family                    18:32.8  5:59 
      5    5 5784  Drew Everson                  12  Evansville                     18:35.3  5:59 
      6    6 5688  Reagan Flickinger              9  Clinton                        18:37.5  6:00 
      7    7 5690  Jost Hornbostel               11  Clinton                        18:43.8  6:02 
      8    8 5808  Baden Schrab                  12  Evansville                     18:46.4  6:03 
      9    9 6066  Braylon Hoesly                12  New Glarus/Monticello          18:54.5  6:06 
     10   10 5800  Trent Malterer                12  Evansville                     18:55.1  6:06 
     11   11 5794  Kole Johnson                  11  Evansville                     18:59.7  6:07 
     12   12 6076  Brayden Ryan                  12  New Glarus/Monticello          19:07.0  6:10 
     13   13 5877  John Ruth                     12  Holy Family                    19:12.6  6:11 
     14      6111  Nick Gonnering                11  St. Ambrose Academy            19:18.0  6:13 
     15   14 5866  Thaddeus Hauge                 9  Holy Family                    19:20.9  6:14 
     16   15 5783  Dillon Elliott                10  Evansville                     19:24.7  6:15 
     17   16 5693  Oliver Nelson                  9  Clinton                        19:25.3  6:16 
     18   17 5781  Blake Elliott                 12  Evansville                     19:26.3  6:16 
     19   18 5838  Nick Needham                  10  Fennimore                      19:26.5  6:16 
     20   19 5672  Mekhi Ott                     12  Beloit Turner                  19:26.6  6:16 
     21   20 6079  Ian Schwartzlow               11  New Glarus/Monticello          19:35.5  6:19 
     22   21 5622  Angelo Dohm                   11  Belleville                     19:42.8  6:21 
     23   22 6068  Linden Lounsbury              11  New Glarus/Monticello          19:45.4  6:22 
     24   23 5965  Jacob Constable               12  Johnson Creek                  19:50.7  6:24 
     25   24 5943  Landan Steurer                11  Home School Eagles             19:53.7  6:25 
     26   25 5839  Ben Varela                     9  Fennimore                      19:56.9  6:26 
     27   26 5689  Hunter Greer                  12  Clinton                        19:58.8  6:26 
     28   27 5657  Clayton Coldren               12  Beloit Turner                  20:12.6  6:31 
     29   28 5697  Dylan Yurs                     9  Clinton                        20:17.6  6:32 
     30   29 6069  Beckett Malaise               12  New Glarus/Monticello          20:18.0  6:33 
     31   30 5631  Matthew Loshaw                12  Belleville                     20:19.6  6:33 
     32   31 5785  William Gallagher             10  Evansville                     20:25.4  6:35 
     33   32 5669  Darren Niedfeldt              11  Beloit Turner                  20:26.9  6:35 
     34   33 5942  Josh Steurer                  11  Home School Eagles             20:27.9  6:36 
     35   34 5836  Isaac Henkel                   9  Fennimore                      20:37.6  6:39 
     36   35 5681  Layne Summer                  11  Beloit Turner                  20:40.2  6:40 
     37   36 5642  Jordan Wilder                 12  Belleville                     20:46.4  6:42 
     38   37 6011  Braxton Walter                 9  Lake Mills                     20:48.7  6:42 
     39   38 5670  Donovan Niedfeldt             12  Beloit Turner                  20:54.0  6:44 
     40   39 5913  Ty Andrews                    11  Home School Eagles             20:56.4  6:45 
     41   40 5890  Connor Whittaker               9  Holy Family                    20:57.4  6:45 
     42   41 6000  Landon Dierkes                11  Lake Mills                     21:00.9  6:46 
     43   42 5653  Alex Aquino                   12  Beloit Turner                  21:11.0  6:50 
     44   43 6097  Cal Fox                       10  Parkview                       21:12.1  6:50 
     45   44 5927  Joseph Hartlaub                9  Home School Eagles             21:15.9  6:51 
     46   45 6096  Ethan Diddens                 11  Parkview                       21:23.0  6:53 
     47   46 5666  Cyrus Mosher                  11  Beloit Turner                  21:23.3  6:54 
     48   47 6002  James Hafenstein              10  Lake Mills                     21:27.3  6:55 
     49   48 5634  Niles Monroe                   9  Belleville                     21:35.6  6:58 
     50   49 5886  Gabriel Skalsky               11  Holy Family                    21:36.9  6:58 
     51   50 5865  Kieran Hauge                   9  Holy Family                    21:37.7  6:58 
     52   51 5621  Aiden Campbell                10  Belleville                     21:40.5  6:59 
     53   52 6138  Harrison Schaefer              9  Waterloo                       21:43.0  7:00 
     54   53 6005  Lukas Kleinfeldt              12  Lake Mills                     21:47.7  7:01 
     55   54 5876  Mel Oakley                    12  Holy Family                    22:00.4  7:05 
     56   55 5969  Tyler Skogman                 10  Johnson Creek                  22:04.8  7:07 
     57   56 5630  Blake Johnson                  9  Belleville                     22:11.3  7:09 
     58   57 5968  WILLIAM MATTERT                9  Johnson Creek                  22:15.9  7:10 
     59   58 5687  Nate Brandl                   12  Clinton                        22:22.4  7:13 
     60   59 6140  Cameron Tschanz               10  Waterloo                       22:28.5  7:15 
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  Place TmPl Bib#  Name                          Gr  Team                           Time    Pace     
  ===== ==== ====  ============================= ==  ============================== ======= ===== 
     61   60 6098  Rusty Klitzman                11  Parkview                       22:29.0  7:15 
     62   61 6006  Max Kressner                   9  Lake Mills                     22:32.5  7:16 
     63   62 5998  Clovis Cormier-Tardif          9  Lake Mills                     22:38.7  7:18 
     64   63 5940  Isaac Steurer                  9  Home School Eagles             22:54.4  7:23 
     65   64 5933  Cooper Nimmo                   7  Home School Eagles             22:54.9  7:23 
     66   65 5971  Ben Trudell                   10  Johnson Creek                  23:14.6  7:29 
     67   66 5826  Alejandro Bonilla             10  Fennimore                      23:15.5  7:30 
     68   67 6134  Haydn Hauptli                 10  Waterloo                       23:44.0  7:39 
     69   68 6126  Sam Billingsley               11  Waterloo                       23:44.2  7:39 
     70   69 6129  Matteo Cefalu                 11  Waterloo                       23:56.8  7:43 
     71   70 6095  Alan Diaz                      9  Parkview                       24:02.6  7:45 
     72   71 6101  Malachi Wendt                 10  Parkview                       24:05.3  7:46 
     73   72 5972  CARSON VAUGHN                  9  Johnson Creek                  24:18.0  7:50 
     74   73 6128  Dominic Cefalu                12  Waterloo                       24:28.8  7:53 
     75      6114  Josh Zimmerman                10  St. Ambrose Academy            24:49.3  8:00 
     76   74 6130  Logan Dolfin                  10  Waterloo                       25:01.9  8:04 
     77   75 5840  Walker Wubben                 10  Fennimore                      25:07.9  8:06 
     78      6112  Joseph Pope                    9  St. Ambrose Academy            25:35.6  8:15 
     79   76 5830  Keola Cullen                  12  Fennimore                      25:44.4  8:18 
     80   77 6009  Nathan Shearier                9  Lake Mills                     26:48.6  8:38 
     81   78 5964  Travis Christensen            12  Johnson Creek                  26:55.6  8:41 
     82   79 6099  Michael Sanders                9  Parkview                       27:09.4  8:45 
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       1.    46  New Glarus/Monticello                      (18:46.8  93:53.9 1:42.7)
     ====================================================
       1      2  Tom Nelson                11 17:52.8
       2      3  Evan Guenther             12 18:24.1
       3      9  Braylon Hoesly            12 18:54.5
       4     12  Brayden Ryan              12 19:07.0
       5     20  Ian Schwartzlow           11 19:35.5
       6   ( 22) Linden Lounsbury          11 19:45.4
       7   ( 29) Beckett Malaise           12 20:18.0

       2.    49  Evansville                                 (18:56.3  94:41.2 0:49.4)
     ====================================================
       1      5  Drew Everson              12 18:35.3
       2      8  Baden Schrab              12 18:46.4
       3     10  Trent Malterer            12 18:55.1
       4     11  Kole Johnson              11 18:59.7
       5     15  Dillon Elliott            10 19:24.7
       6   ( 17) Blake Elliott             12 19:26.3
       7   ( 31) William Gallagher         10 20:25.4

       3.    83  Clinton                                    (19:24.6  97:03.0 1:40.1)
     ====================================================
       1      6  Reagan Flickinger          9 18:37.5
       2      7  Jost Hornbostel           11 18:43.8
       3     16  Oliver Nelson              9 19:25.3
       4     26  Hunter Greer              12 19:58.8
       5     28  Dylan Yurs                 9 20:17.6
       6   ( 58) Nate Brandl               12 22:22.4

       4.   120  Holy Family                                (19:56.2  99:40.6 3:04.1)
     ====================================================
       1      4  Nathan Simon              11 18:32.8
       2     13  John Ruth                 12 19:12.6
       3     14  Thaddeus Hauge             9 19:20.9
       4     40  Connor Whittaker           9 20:57.4
       5     49  Gabriel Skalsky           11 21:36.9
       6   ( 50) Kieran Hauge               9 21:37.7
       7   ( 54) Mel Oakley                12 22:00.4

       5.   136  Belleville                                 (20:01.2  100:05.9 3:54.1)
     ====================================================
       1      1  Carter Scholey            10 17:41.5
       2     21  Angelo Dohm               11 19:42.8
       3     30  Matthew Loshaw            12 20:19.6
       4     36  Jordan Wilder             12 20:46.4
       5     48  Niles Monroe               9 21:35.6
       6   ( 51) Aiden Campbell            10 21:40.5
       7   ( 56) Blake Johnson              9 22:11.3

       6.   151  Beloit Turner                              (20:20.1  101:40.3 1:27.4)
     ====================================================
       1     19  Mekhi Ott                 12 19:26.6
       2     27  Clayton Coldren           12 20:12.6
       3     32  Darren Niedfeldt          11 20:26.9
       4     35  Layne Summer              11 20:40.2
       5     38  Donovan Niedfeldt         12 20:54.0
       6   ( 42) Alex Aquino               12 21:11.0
       7   ( 46) Cyrus Mosher              11 21:23.3
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       7.   203  Home School Eagles                         (21:05.7  105:28.3 3:00.7)
     ====================================================
       1     24  Landan Steurer            11 19:53.7
       2     33  Josh Steurer              11 20:27.9
       3     39  Ty Andrews                11 20:56.4
       4     44  Joseph Hartlaub            9 21:15.9
       5     63  Isaac Steurer              9 22:54.4
       6   ( 64) Cooper Nimmo               7 22:54.9

       8.   218  Fennimore                                  (21:40.9  108:24.4 5:41.4)
     ====================================================
       1     18  Nick Needham              10 19:26.5
       2     25  Ben Varela                 9 19:56.9
       3     34  Isaac Henkel               9 20:37.6
       4     66  Alejandro Bonilla         10 23:15.5
       5     75  Walker Wubben             10 25:07.9
       6   ( 76) Keola Cullen              12 25:44.4

       9.   239  Lake Mills                                 (21:31.5  107:37.1 1:43.8)
     ====================================================
       1     37  Braxton Walter             9 20:48.7
       2     41  Landon Dierkes            11 21:00.9
       3     47  James Hafenstein          10 21:27.3
       4     53  Lukas Kleinfeldt          12 21:47.7
       5     61  Max Kressner               9 22:32.5
       6   ( 62) Clovis Cormier-Tardif      9 22:38.7
       7   ( 77) Nathan Shearier            9 26:48.6

      10.   272  Johnson Creek                              (22:20.8  111:44.0 4:27.3)
     ====================================================
       1     23  Jacob Constable           12 19:50.7
       2     55  Tyler Skogman             10 22:04.8
       3     57  WILLIAM MATTERT            9 22:15.9
       4     65  Ben Trudell               10 23:14.6
       5     72  CARSON VAUGHN              9 24:18.0
       6   ( 78) Travis Christensen        12 26:55.6

      11.   289  Parkview                                   (22:38.4  113:12.0 2:53.2)
     ====================================================
       1     43  Cal Fox                   10 21:12.1
       2     45  Ethan Diddens             11 21:23.0
       3     60  Rusty Klitzman            11 22:29.0
       4     70  Alan Diaz                  9 24:02.6
       5     71  Malachi Wendt             10 24:05.3
       6   ( 79) Michael Sanders            9 27:09.4

      12.   315  Waterloo                                   (23:07.3  115:36.5 2:13.8)
     ====================================================
       1     52  Harrison Schaefer          9 21:43.0
       2     59  Cameron Tschanz           10 22:28.5
       3     67  Haydn Hauptli             10 23:44.0
       4     68  Sam Billingsley           11 23:44.2
       5     69  Matteo Cefalu             11 23:56.8
       6   ( 73) Dominic Cefalu            12 24:28.8
       7   ( 74) Logan Dolfin              10 25:01.9
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  Place TmPl Bib#  Name                          Gr  Team                           Time    Pace     
  ===== ==== ====  ============================= ==  ============================== ======= ===== 
      1      5696  Dangelo Walsh                 11  Clinton                        20:32.9  6:37 
      2    1 5782  Brock Elliott                  9  Evansville                     20:35.8  6:38 
      3    2 5812  Gavin Vale                     9  Evansville                     20:36.2  6:38 
      4      5694  Nathan Shallenberger           9  Clinton                        20:46.1  6:42 
      5    3 5810  Camden Staver                 12  Evansville                     21:04.0  6:47 
      6    4 6073  Owen Runkle                    9  New Glarus/Monticello          21:07.7  6:49 
      7    5 5803  Travis Ralston                11  Evansville                     21:10.3  6:49 
      8    6 5787  Daniel Heiser                  9  Evansville                     21:22.3  6:53 
      9    7 5861  Talmage Balinski              11  Holy Family                    21:35.7  6:58 
     10    8 5788  Owen Heiser                   11  Evansville                     21:46.1  7:01 
     11    9 5888  Tate Thorstad                  9  Holy Family                    21:48.2  7:02 
     12   10 6062  Ben Collins                   10  New Glarus/Monticello          21:49.1  7:02 
     13   11 5656  Andrew Buckley                10  Beloit Turner                  22:07.0  7:08 
     14   12 6060  Collin Blum                   11  New Glarus/Monticello          22:45.2  7:20 
     15   13 5660  Mike Erickson                 11  Beloit Turner                  22:46.6  7:20 
     16   14 5676  Ethan Scherck                  9  Beloit Turner                  22:53.1  7:22 
     17   15 5804  Colton Richards                9  Evansville                     23:41.4  7:38 
     18   16 5862  Alexander Gunby               12  Holy Family                    23:42.2  7:38 
     19   17 6075  Aiden Runkle                  12  New Glarus/Monticello          23:42.4  7:38 
     20   18 5873  Anthony Larson                11  Holy Family                    24:00.2  7:44 
     21   19 6082  Iain Vinson                    9  New Glarus/Monticello          24:05.1  7:46 
     22   20 5885  Logan Sims                     9  Holy Family                    24:10.7  7:47 
     23   21 5882  Owen Scott                    10  Holy Family                    24:11.0  7:48 
     24   22 5662  Eric Halon                    11  Beloit Turner                  24:22.9  7:51 
     25   23 5661  Sam Erickson                   9  Beloit Turner                  24:37.1  7:56 
     26   24 5627  Carson Heller                 12  Belleville                     24:37.2  7:56 
     27   25 5879  Jack Ryan                      9  Holy Family                    24:37.7  7:56 
     28   26 5663  Ethan Halon                    9  Beloit Turner                  24:40.8  7:57 
     29   27 5619  William Booth                 10  Belleville                     24:42.0  7:57 
     30      6133  Ryan Fugate                    9  Waterloo                       24:47.0  7:59 
     31   28 5668  Khoa Nguyen                   10  Beloit Turner                  25:03.7  8:04 
     32      5691  Sam Krumel                    11  Clinton                        25:35.1  8:15 
     33      6139  Kellan Smith                   9  Waterloo                       25:46.2  8:18 
     34      5973  Brock Witterholt               9  Johnson Creek                  25:57.6  8:22 
     35      5678  Corbin Schleis                12  Beloit Turner                  26:08.9  8:25 
     36      5807  Austin Ross                    9  Evansville                     26:18.1  8:28 
     37      5665  Maguire Maxwell               11  Beloit Turner                  26:27.6  8:31 
     38   29 5629  Adrian Jenkins                 9  Belleville                     26:37.6  8:35 
     39      6127  David Cefalu                  10  Waterloo                       26:43.7  8:37 
     40      5791  Jack Hoverson                 11  Evansville                     26:46.0  8:37 
     41      5655  Logan Braasch                 11  Beloit Turner                  26:55.3  8:40 
     42   30 6081  Raymond Valentine             11  New Glarus/Monticello          26:56.3  8:41 
     43      6137  Kameron Ring                   9  Waterloo                       27:01.1  8:42 
     44   31 5637  Ben Remy                      10  Belleville                     27:05.4  8:44 
     45      6004  Chet Klawitter                 9  Lake Mills                     27:05.5  8:44 
     46   32 5624  William Gobel                 11  Belleville                     27:28.5  8:51 
     47      5679  William Seifarth               9  Beloit Turner                  27:36.8  8:54 
     48      5790  Robert Herro                   9  Evansville                     27:53.5  8:59 
     49      5944  Michael Williams               9  Home School Eagles             28:11.7  9:05 
     50      6102  Christian Wilson               9  Parkview                       28:15.7  9:06 
     51   33 5626  James Gustafson               12  Belleville                     28:44.1  9:15 
     52      5919  Braunson Dietzman             12  Home School Eagles             28:50.5  9:17 
     53      5677  Quentin Scherck               10  Beloit Turner                  29:52.0  9:37 
     54   34 6078  Landon Schneeberg             11  New Glarus/Monticello          30:03.8  9:41 
     55      5674  Jack Reil                     10  Beloit Turner                  30:18.1  9:46 
     56   35 5640  Zachary Thole                 12  Belleville                     32:12.4 10:22 
     57      5809  Owen Stano                    11  Evansville                     34:30.9 11:07 
     58      5633  Cole Monroe                   12  Belleville                     37:45.3 12:10 
     59      5623  Keegan Dohm                    9  Belleville                     45:27.0 14:38 
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       1.    17  Evansville                                 (20:57.8  104:48.6 0:46.5)
     ====================================================
       1      1  Brock Elliott              9 20:35.8
       2      2  Gavin Vale                 9 20:36.2
       3      3  Camden Staver             12 21:04.0
       4      5  Travis Ralston            11 21:10.3
       5      6  Daniel Heiser              9 21:22.3
       6   (  8) Owen Heiser               11 21:46.1
       7   ( 15) Colton Richards            9 23:41.4

       2.    62  New Glarus/Monticello                      (22:41.9  113:29.5 2:57.4)
     ====================================================
       1      4  Owen Runkle                9 21:07.7
       2     10  Ben Collins               10 21:49.1
       3     12  Collin Blum               11 22:45.2
       4     17  Aiden Runkle              12 23:42.4
       5     19  Iain Vinson                9 24:05.1
       6   ( 30) Raymond Valentine         11 26:56.3
       7   ( 34) Landon Schneeberg         11 30:03.8

       3.    70  Holy Family                                (23:03.4  115:17.0 2:35.0)
     ====================================================
       1      7  Talmage Balinski          11 21:35.7
       2      9  Tate Thorstad              9 21:48.2
       3     16  Alexander Gunby           12 23:42.2
       4     18  Anthony Larson            11 24:00.2
       5     20  Logan Sims                 9 24:10.7
       6   ( 21) Owen Scott                10 24:11.0
       7   ( 25) Jack Ryan                  9 24:37.7

       4.    83  Beloit Turner                              (23:21.4  116:46.7 2:30.1)
     ====================================================
       1     11  Andrew Buckley            10 22:07.0
       2     13  Mike Erickson             11 22:46.6
       3     14  Ethan Scherck              9 22:53.1
       4     22  Eric Halon                11 24:22.9
       5     23  Sam Erickson               9 24:37.1
       6   ( 26) Ethan Halon                9 24:40.8
       7   ( 28) Khoa Nguyen               10 25:03.7

       5.   143  Belleville                                 (26:06.2  130:30.7 2:51.3)
     ====================================================
       1     24  Carson Heller             12 24:37.2
       2     27  William Booth             10 24:42.0
       3     29  Adrian Jenkins             9 26:37.6
       4     31  Ben Remy                  10 27:05.4
       5     32  William Gobel             11 27:28.5
       6   ( 33) James Gustafson           12 28:44.1
       7   ( 35) Zachary Thole             12 32:12.4
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  Place TmPl Bib#  Name                          Gr  Team                           Time    Pace     
  ===== ==== ====  ============================= ==  ============================== ======= ===== 
      1    1 5883  Jonathan Simon                 6  Holy Family                    11:40.5  5:51 
      2    2 5639  Jackson Scholey                8  Belleville                     12:11.8  6:06 
      3    3 6010  Jack Vogel                     8  Lake Mills                     12:17.1  6:09 
      4    4 5871  James Kloess                   8  Holy Family                    12:17.2  6:09 
      5    5 5793  Zach Hughes                    8  Evansville                     12:30.4  6:16 
      6    6 5743  Johnny Robinson                7  Dodgeville/Mineral Point       12:35.1  6:18 
      7    7 5932  Able Milligan                  8  Home School Eagles             12:41.2  6:21 
      8      6136  Isaac Opsteen                  8  Waterloo                       12:44.9  6:23 
      9    8 5745  Rhet Spurley                   7  Dodgeville/Mineral Point       12:46.2  6:24 
     10    9 5966  Collin Hucke                   7  Johnson Creek                  12:47.6  6:24 
     11   10 5789  Tom Heiser                     7  Evansville                     13:01.1  6:31 
     12   11 6077  Joren Salas                    7  New Glarus/Monticello          13:04.6  6:33 
     13   12 5715  Nathaniel Ligman               8  Clinton Middle School          13:04.9  6:33 
     14   13 5967  Evan Malueg                    8  Johnson Creek                  13:07.5  6:34 
     15   14 5962  Evan Chowanec                  8  Johnson Creek                  13:07.5  6:34 
     16   15 5802  Johny Parker                   8  Evansville                     13:21.0  6:41 
     17   16 5916  Ryan Bernard                   6  Home School Eagles             13:28.3  6:45 
     18   17 5887  John Tejeda                    8  Holy Family                    13:30.8  6:46 
     19      6131  Mason Dolfin                   7  Waterloo                       13:31.6  6:46 
     20   18 5717  Matthias Shoemaker             8  Clinton Middle School          13:33.1  6:47 
     21   19 5797  Asher Lein                     8  Evansville                     13:36.1  6:49 
     22   20 5801  Mason Millard                  7  Evansville                     13:36.4  6:49 
     23   21 5746  Logan Swinehart                6  Dodgeville/Mineral Point       13:39.3  6:50 
     24   22 5931  Brennen Law                    7  Home School Eagles             13:44.2  6:53 
     25   23 5713  trevor KOOYENGA                7  Clinton Middle School          13:47.5  6:54 
     26   24 6007  Jonah Linn-Miller              7  Lake Mills                     13:48.5  6:55 
     27   25 5881  Ian Scott                      6  Holy Family                    13:52.3  6:57 
     28      6132  Brady Ebert                    8  Waterloo                       13:54.7  6:58 
     29   26 5718  TJ Sullivan                    8  Clinton Middle School          14:00.1  7:01 
     30   27 5934  Drake Nimmo                    7  Home School Eagles             14:00.5  7:01 
     31   28 5875  George Oakley                  6  Holy Family                    14:03.0  7:02 
     32   29 5963  Max Chowanec                   6  Johnson Creek                  14:04.7  7:03 
     33   30 5780  Colton Brown                   6  Evansville                     14:13.0  7:07 
     34   31 5738  Boden Chambers                 6  Dodgeville/Mineral Point       14:17.8  7:09 
     35   32 6003  Adam Hartman                   7  Lake Mills                     14:19.6  7:10 
     36   33 6008  Charles Peterson               6  Lake Mills                     14:19.7  7:10 
     37   34 6065  Brogan Hoelscher               6  New Glarus/Monticello          14:23.0  7:12 
     38      6110  Noah Cavanaugh                 6  St. Ambrose Academy            14:26.4  7:14 
     39   35 6063  Dylan Gardner                  7  New Glarus/Monticello          14:30.2  7:16 
     40   36 5712  austin KOOYENGA                8  Clinton Middle School          14:30.8  7:16 
     41   37 5941  Joe Steurer                    7  Home School Eagles             14:33.8  7:17 
     42   38 5805  Mason Roberts                  8  Evansville                     14:36.9  7:19 
     43   39 5867  Ethan Heitzkey                 8  Holy Family                    14:37.6  7:19 
     44   40 5736  Daniel Anderson                6  Dodgeville/Mineral Point       14:42.6  7:22 
     45      5777  Kolten Wallisch                7  Evansville                     14:45.8  7:23 
     46   41 6001  Matthew Gero                   6  Lake Mills                     14:46.4  7:24 
     47      6094  Carson Cox                     6  Parkview                       14:49.0  7:25 
     48   42 5618  Carson Biermeier               7  Belleville                     14:53.7  7:27 
     49      5811  Michael Trava                  7  Evansville                     14:54.9  7:28 
     50      6109  Nico Antonio-Serrano           7  St. Ambrose Academy            14:57.3  7:29 
     51   43 5827  Orlando Bonilla                8  Fennimore                      15:04.8  7:33 
     52   44 5635  Shepard Nass                   8  Belleville                     15:16.7  7:39 
     53   45 5880  Isaac Schroenckthaler          7  Holy Family                    15:19.0  7:40 
     54   46 5711  Connor Clowes                  7  Clinton Middle School          15:21.1  7:41 
     55   47 5716  owen Maly                      7  Clinton Middle School          15:27.4  7:44 
     56   48 5915  Matthew Barnes                 6  Home School Eagles             15:30.9  7:46 
     57   49 6080  Jack Umhoefer                  8  New Glarus/Monticello          15:33.3  7:47 
     58   50 5918  Donovan Cox                    6  Home School Eagles             15:38.9  7:50 
     59      5878  Thomas Ruth                    7  Holy Family                    15:45.9  7:53 
     60   51 5835  Teegan Griswold                6  Fennimore                      15:49.2  7:55 
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  Place TmPl Bib#  Name                          Gr  Team                           Time    Pace     
  ===== ==== ====  ============================= ==  ============================== ======= ===== 
     61      5929  Ronan Howard                   7  Home School Eagles             15:58.6  8:00 
     62      5806  Travis Roberts                 6  Evansville                     16:01.3  8:01 
     63   52 5832  James Dregne                   6  Fennimore                      16:36.0  8:18 
     64   53 5961  Ethan Broich                   6  Johnson Creek                  16:43.3  8:22 
     65   54 5641  Christopher Weber              7  Belleville                     16:47.2  8:24 
     66   55 5834  Griffin Fry                    8  Fennimore                      16:47.2  8:24 
     67   56 5628  Noah Hesch                     7  Belleville                     16:59.5  8:30 
     68   57 5748  Felix Wieczorek                7  Dodgeville/Mineral Point       17:08.5  8:35 
     69      5863  Isaac Gunby                    8  Holy Family                    17:09.4  8:35 
     70      5868  Gabriel Howard                 5  Holy Family                    17:11.9  8:36 
     71      5874  Issac McDougall                6  Holy Family                    17:12.0  8:36 
     72   58 5994  Otto Baumgartner               6  Lake Mills                     17:13.1  8:37 
     73   59 5995  Asa Becker                     6  Lake Mills                     17:23.2  8:42 
     74      5999  Harrison Corsten               7  Lake Mills                     17:43.5  8:52 
     75      5872  Alex Larson                    7  Holy Family                    17:48.0  8:54 
     76   60 5636  Brady Noble                    7  Belleville                     17:54.4  8:58 
     77   61 6059  Bryce Aquino                   7  New Glarus/Monticello          17:58.9  9:00 
     78      5996  Porter Beckman                 7  Lake Mills                     18:18.8  9:10 
     79      5921  Peter Finet                    8  Home School Eagles             18:19.0  9:10 
     80   62 5747  Tyson Wahlen                   6  Dodgeville/Mineral Point       18:22.5  9:12 
     81      5786  Mason Harris                   6  Evansville                     18:25.0  9:13 
     82      5997  Justin Brandel                 6  Lake Mills                     18:28.5  9:15 
     83   63 6061  Chris Burk                     7  New Glarus/Monticello          18:28.7  9:15 
     84   64 5620  Aiden Buol                     7  Belleville                     18:38.3  9:20 
     85   65 5970  Duncan Thomas                  7  Johnson Creek                  18:39.1  9:20 
     86   66 5828  Tim Bruner                     6  Fennimore                      19:18.5  9:40 
     87      5714  Bryce Ligman                   6  Clinton Middle School          20:06.3 10:04 
     88      6135  Mason Lewellin                 7  Waterloo                       20:06.7 10:04 
     89      5632  Shannon McCall                 7  Belleville                     25:26.3 12:44 
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       1.    69  Evansville                                 (13:13.0  66:05.0 1:06.0)
     ====================================================
       1      5  Zach Hughes                8 12:30.4
       2     10  Tom Heiser                 7 13:01.1
       3     15  Johny Parker               8 13:21.0
       4     19  Asher Lein                 8 13:36.1
       5     20  Mason Millard              7 13:36.4
       6   ( 30) Colton Brown               6 14:13.0
       7   ( 38) Mason Roberts              8 14:36.9

       2.    75  Holy Family                                (13:04.8  65:23.8 2:22.5)
     ====================================================
       1      1  Jonathan Simon             6 11:40.5
       2      4  James Kloess               8 12:17.2
       3     17  John Tejeda                8 13:30.8
       4     25  Ian Scott                  6 13:52.3
       5     28  George Oakley              6 14:03.0
       6   ( 39) Ethan Heitzkey             8 14:37.6
       7   ( 45) Isaac Schroenckthaler      7 15:19.0

       3.   106  Dodgeville/Mineral Point                   (13:36.2  68:01.0 2:07.5)
     ====================================================
       1      6  Johnny Robinson            7 12:35.1
       2      8  Rhet Spurley               7 12:46.2
       3     21  Logan Swinehart            6 13:39.3
       4     31  Boden Chambers             6 14:17.8
       5     40  Daniel Anderson            6 14:42.6
       6   ( 57) Felix Wieczorek            7 17:08.5
       7   ( 62) Tyson Wahlen               6 18:22.5

       4.   109  Home School Eagles                         (13:41.6  68:28.0 1:52.6)
     ====================================================
       1      7  Able Milligan              8 12:41.2
       2     16  Ryan Bernard               6 13:28.3
       3     22  Brennen Law                7 13:44.2
       4     27  Drake Nimmo                7 14:00.5
       5     37  Joe Steurer                7 14:33.8
       6   ( 48) Matthew Barnes             6 15:30.9
       7   ( 50) Donovan Cox                6 15:38.9

       5.   115  Clinton Middle School                      (13:47.3  68:56.4 1:25.9)
     ====================================================
       1     12  Nathaniel Ligman           8 13:04.9
       2     18  Matthias Shoemaker         8 13:33.1
       3     23  trevor KOOYENGA            7 13:47.5
       4     26  TJ Sullivan                8 14:00.1
       5     36  austin KOOYENGA            8 14:30.8
       6   ( 46) Connor Clowes              7 15:21.1
       7   ( 47) owen Maly                  7 15:27.4

       6.   118  Johnson Creek                              (13:58.2  69:50.6 3:55.7)
     ====================================================
       1      9  Collin Hucke               7 12:47.6
       2     13  Evan Malueg                8 13:07.5
       3     14  Evan Chowanec              8 13:07.5
       4     29  Max Chowanec               6 14:04.7
       5     53  Ethan Broich               6 16:43.3
       6   ( 65) Duncan Thomas              7 18:39.1
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       7.   133  Lake Mills                                 (13:54.3  69:31.3 2:29.3)
     ====================================================
       1      3  Jack Vogel                 8 12:17.1
       2     24  Jonah Linn-Miller          7 13:48.5
       3     32  Adam Hartman               7 14:19.6
       4     33  Charles Peterson           6 14:19.7
       5     41  Matthew Gero               6 14:46.4
       6   ( 58) Otto Baumgartner           6 17:13.1
       7   ( 59) Asa Becker                 6 17:23.2

       8.   190  New Glarus/Monticello                      (15:06.0  75:30.0 4:54.3)
     ====================================================
       1     11  Joren Salas                7 13:04.6
       2     34  Brogan Hoelscher           6 14:23.0
       3     35  Dylan Gardner              7 14:30.2
       4     49  Jack Umhoefer              8 15:33.3
       5     61  Bryce Aquino               7 17:58.9
       6   ( 63) Chris Burk                 7 18:28.7

       9.   198  Belleville                                 (15:13.8  76:08.9 4:47.7)
     ====================================================
       1      2  Jackson Scholey            8 12:11.8
       2     42  Carson Biermeier           7 14:53.7
       3     44  Shepard Nass               8 15:16.7
       4     54  Christopher Weber          7 16:47.2
       5     56  Noah Hesch                 7 16:59.5
       6   ( 60) Brady Noble                7 17:54.4
       7   ( 64) Aiden Buol                 7 18:38.3

      10.   267  Fennimore                                  (16:43.2  83:35.7 4:13.7)
     ====================================================
       1     43  Orlando Bonilla            8 15:04.8
       2     51  Teegan Griswold            6 15:49.2
       3     52  James Dregne               6 16:36.0
       4     55  Griffin Fry                8 16:47.2
       5     66  Tim Bruner                 6 19:18.5


